## 504489752 08/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4536454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD JOHN MCPHEE	07/13/2017
PETER BRYAN REID	07/13/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Street Address:	LIMESTONE AVENUE
City:	CAMPBELL, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155760200

**Email:** dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96753-1043166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN J. GIBBY
SIGNATURE:	/darin j gibby/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=96753-1043166-assignment#page1.tif source=96753-1043166-assignment#page2.tif source=96753-1043166-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504489752 REEL: 043202 FRAME: 0091

# ASSIGNMENT (Patents and Patent Applications)

This Assignment, effective as of the last execution date written below is made by Ronald John McPhee of C/- Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612 Australia; and Peter Bryan Reid of C/- Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612 Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," to Commonwealth Scientific Industrial Research Organisation of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612 Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee,"

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of all rights, title and interest in certain Patents and Patent Applications (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to transfer and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such rights, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree as follows:

- Agrees to assign, transfer, convey, and sell; hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sells; and has
  assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to:
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth below:

Application No.: 15/516,794

Title: RANGE FINDING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

Filed: April 4, 2017

(hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications") and to intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the Patents and Patent Applications, implicitly or explicitly;

- (b) the Patents and Patent Applications, the right to claim priority to the Patent Applications, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, all applications that are provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renowal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent applications or applications for other rights based in whole or in part on the Patents and Patent Applications;
- (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all Patent Applications or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
- (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use;

PATENT REEL: 043202 FRAME: 0092

## ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 96753-1043166 Page 2 of 3

- Agrees to authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent applications and patents described in Paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agrees to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, eaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successor, assign and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor, as well as its successor, assign and other legal representative.
- Promises and affirms that Assignors have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

1)	Ronald John McPhee (Assignor)
Date: 13/7/2017	By: BJ Melcolle
,	Name: BONALD JOHN MCPHEE
AUSTRALIA	Title: RESEARCH ENGINEER
(Country)	)
STATE OF QUEENSLAND	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF	) }
Before me, a Notary Public in and for personally appeared	the State of, on this day of, who being duly sworn, signed and Acknowledged the foregoing
Assignment as higher free act and deed	···

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 96753-1043166 Page 3 of 3	
2)	Peter Bryan Reid (Assignor)
Date: 13/7/2017	By: A PORID.
	Name: Peter Bryan Reid
	Title: Senior lescarch Engineer,
(Country) Australia	1
STATE OF Queensland	) ) ss;
COUNTY OF AUSTVALIA	}
COUNT OF TWO TO	,
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the 20, personally appeared, Assignment as his/her free act and deed.	he State of, on this day of, who being duly swom, signed and Acknowledged the foregoing
3)	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Assignee
Dato: 31 taly 2017	By: Chinal
-	Namo: CHRUTINE EMMANUEL
	Title: EXECUTIVE MANAGER
(Country)	)
STATE OF	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF	<b>)</b>
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State personally appeared, who foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and de	of, on this day of, 20, being duly sworn, signed and Acknowledged the ed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
69263231V.1	

**RECORDED: 08/04/2017** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043202 FRAME: 0094